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Mr Gary Brian Strickland  
Warner Angle Hallam Jackson & Formanek 
PLC , Esplanade V 
2555 E Camelback Rd Ste 800 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9267  
Phone: 602-264-7101 
Email: gstrickland@warnerangle.com 
Chair 2020-2021 
 
Ms Megan J Trog  
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy PC 
7310 N 16th St Ste 205 
Phoenix, AZ 85020-5276  
Phone: 602-252-8100 
Chair Elect 2020-2021 
 
Mr Joshua N Mozell  
Frazer Ryan Goldberg & Arnold LLP 
1850 N Central Ave Ste 1800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
Phone: 602-277-2010 
Fax: 602-277-2595 
Email: jmozell@frgalaw.com 
Past Chair 
2020-2021 

Ms Emilie D Halladay  
Williams & Halladay 
1611 E Warner Rd Ste 5 
Tempe, AZ 85284-4550  
Phone: 480-917-0237 
Email: ehalladay@theoffice.biz 
Budget Officer 2020-2021 
 
Ms Lisa M Paine  
3200 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2403  
Phone: 602-248-1051 
Email: lmp@jaburgwilk.com 
Secretary 2020-2021 
 
 
 

Mr Gary T Doyle  
Baumann Doyle Paytas & Bernstein 
2929 N 44th St Ste 120 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-7239  
Phone: 602-952-8500 
Email: gdoyle@bdpblaw.com 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Ms Stephanie Lee Ehrbright  
Law Offices of Stephanie Lee Ehrbright Esq 
2916 N 7th Ave 
Phoenix, AZ 85013-4103  
Phone: 623-738-5291 
Email: Attorney@PhoenixLawFirm.com 
Member at Large 2018-2021 
 
Ms Charlotte Christine Johnson  
Charlotte C. Johnson Law, PLLC 
2020 S MCCLINTOCK DR STE 107 
TEMPE, AZ 85282-2691  
Phone: 602-358-8606 
Member at Large 2018-2021 
 
Ms Mary Lynn Kasunic  
Area Agency on Aging 
1366 E. Thomas Rd., Suite 108 
Phoenix, AZ 85003  
Phone: 602-264-2255 
Email: kasunic@msn.com 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Ms Jacquelyne J Mingle  
Fleming & Curti PLC 
1745 E RIVER RD STE 101 
TUCSON, AZ 85718-7633  
Phone: 520-622-0400 
Email: mingle@flemingandcurti.com 
Member at Large 2019-2022 
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Hon Jay M Polk  
Maricopa County Superior Court 
101 W JEFFERSON ST STE 511 
PHOENIX, AZ 85003-2202  
Phone: 602-372-0879 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Mr James D Rohde  
Taylor & Lihn, PLLC 
1747 E MORTEN AVE STE 105 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-4671  
Phone: 480-699-3145 
Email: jimmy@taylorlihn.com 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Mr Lawrence F Scaringelli  
SCARINGELLI LAW FIRM 
7047 E GREENWAY PKWY STE 250 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254-8113  
Phone: 480-779-8404 
Email: larry@scaringellilaw.com 
Member at Large 2019-2022 
 
Mr Louis A Silverman  
Silverman Law Offices 
4450 S Rural Rd Ste C120 
Tempe, AZ 85282-7284  
Phone: 480-491-3216 
Fax: 480-491-3219 
Email: lou@silvermanlawpc.com 
Member at Large 2020-2021 
 
Mr Brandon G White  
Law Offices of Brandon White, P.C. 
2450 S GILBERT RD STE 109 
CHANDLER, AZ 85286-1594  
Phone: 866-336-2078 
Fax: 623-321-1550 
Member at Large 2020-2021 


